©2021 CTS® Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. For more information, or to request a quote, visit our website at www.ctscorp.com.
Rev E_1021    Page 1 of 7
VFHV570
Extended Temperature/COTS VCXO, 5x7mm SMD, CMOS
 Features
 1MHz to 80MHz frequency range
 -55C to +175C operating temperature range

Extended Temp/COTS VCXO, 5x7mm SMD, CMOS
Rev E_1021    Page 4 of 7
How to Order
Pin # Connection
1 Vc
2  Tristate
3 Ground, Case
4 Output
5 N/C
6 Vcc
Pin Assignments Package
Marking Specification
Temperature Range
Code Specification
R -40C to +175C
L -55C to +125C
H -55C to +85C
K 0C to +175C
VFHV570      –         E               L              H        –      FREQUENCY, MHz
Input Impedance
Code Specification
H 5 MOhm*
B 100 KOhm
*3.3V only
Voltage
Code Specification
D 5.0V
E 3.3V
©2021 CTS® Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. For more information, or to request a quote, visit our website at www.ctscorp.com.
 VFHV570
Extended Temp/COTS VCXO, 5x7mm SMD, CMOS
Rev E_1021    Page 5 of 7
Phase Noise Plot at 50MHz
10Hz = -69.6631 dBc/Hz
100Hz = -100.7794 dBc/Hz
1kHz = -127.1643 dBc/Hz
10kHz = -147.0398 dBc/Hz
100kHz = -154.8782 dBc/Hz
1MHz = -160.4293 dBc/Hz
RMS Jitter: 162.8 f sec
©2021 CTS® Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. For more information, or to request a quote, visit our website at www.ctscorp.com.